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Statement Period Date: 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544

0

FTCCHKS041 041 20221231 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007410638758 DDA

7

Page 1 of 2

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20221231|9|0|S|1|7|7|7410638758|0|33||PSKEY99|

(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

12/1/2022 470 $120.00 12/1/2022 470 $120.00

12/16/2022 471 $50.00 12/16/2022 471 $50.00

12/13/2022 472 $1,884.19 12/13/2022 472 $1,884.19

12/27/2022 474 $250.00 12/27/2022 474 $250.00

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential
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12/22/2022 475 $275.92 12/22/2022 475 $275.92

Hasan Damar
Confidential



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,045,651.67
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 84 items
Check 12/01/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -51,809.72 -51,809.72
General Journal 12/01/2022 2023 ... X -41,992.73 -93,802.45
Check 12/01/2022 470 Todd Robinson X -120.00 -93,922.45
Check 12/01/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -93,972.45
Check 12/02/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -50,884.35 -144,856.80
Check 12/02/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -15,570.25 -160,427.05
General Journal 12/02/2022 2023 ... X -5,017.50 -165,444.55
Check 12/02/2022 ACH Vision Service Plan X -1,878.56 -167,323.11
Check 12/05/2022 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -137,694.63 -305,017.74
Check 12/05/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -3,891.60 -308,909.34
Check 12/05/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -308,959.34
General Journal 12/06/2022 2023 ... X -205,284.87 -514,244.21
Check 12/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -5,075.51 -519,319.72
Check 12/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -519,344.72
Check 12/08/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -54.00 -519,398.72
Check 12/08/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -519,408.72
Check 12/10/2022 X -584.09 -519,992.81
General Journal 12/12/2022 2023 ... X -2,262.00 -522,254.81
Check 12/12/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,690.02 -523,944.83
Check 12/12/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -805.03 -524,749.86
General Journal 12/12/2022 2023 ... X -639.45 -525,389.31
Check 12/12/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -525,439.31
General Journal 12/13/2022 2023 ... X -9,701.98 -535,141.29
Check 12/13/2022 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -2,069.29 -537,210.58
Check 12/13/2022 472 Edisa Husejinovic X -1,884.19 -539,094.77
General Journal 12/14/2022 2023 ... X -610.73 -539,705.50
General Journal 12/14/2022 2023 ... X -516.35 -540,221.85
General Journal 12/14/2022 2023 ... X -233.99 -540,455.84
Check 12/14/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -49.02 -540,504.86
Check 12/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -540,514.86
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -70,556.69 -611,071.55
Transfer 12/15/2022 X -15,000.00 -626,071.55
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -7,761.64 -633,833.19
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -7,576.96 -641,410.15
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -5,894.65 -647,304.80
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -5,818.15 -653,122.95
Check 12/15/2022 ACH Guardian X -4,617.27 -657,740.22
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -2,219.28 -659,959.50
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -2,083.82 -662,043.32
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -2,074.13 -664,117.45
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... X -1,814.26 -665,931.71
Check 12/15/2022 ACH WEX Bank X -456.08 -666,387.79
Check 12/15/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -666,412.79
General Journal 12/16/2022 2023 ... X -20,500.05 -686,912.84
Check 12/16/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -542.29 -687,455.13
Check 12/16/2022 471 Ahmet Ates X -50.00 -687,505.13
Check 12/16/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -687,530.13
General Journal 12/19/2022 2023 ... X -8,057.64 -695,587.77
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -2,354.74 -697,942.51
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -2,048.16 -699,990.67
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -1,809.00 -701,799.67
General Journal 12/19/2022 2023 ... X -893.45 -702,693.12
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -178.64 -702,871.76
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -702,896.76
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -702,916.76
General Journal 12/20/2022 2023 ... X -29,222.07 -732,138.83
General Journal 12/21/2022 2023 ... X -5,631.51 -737,770.34
Check 12/21/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -737,790.34
General Journal 12/22/2022 2023 ... X -6,058.00 -743,848.34
General Journal 12/22/2022 2023 ... X -2,268.00 -746,116.34
Check 12/22/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,919.84 -748,036.18
Check 12/22/2022 475 Comprehensice Pat... X -275.92 -748,312.10
Check 12/22/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -65.00 -748,377.10
General Journal 12/23/2022 2023 ... X -448,531.80 -1,196,908.90
Check 12/27/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -319.67 -1,197,228.57

3:18 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
01/10/23 Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 · Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 12/31/2022
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 12/27/2022 474 Metro West Anesthe... X -250.00 -1,197,478.57
Check 12/27/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -35.00 -1,197,513.57
Check 12/27/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -1,197,538.57
Check 12/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -15.00 -1,197,553.57
Check 12/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -1,197,563.57
Check 12/29/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -1,169.98 -1,198,733.55
Check 12/29/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (South) X -196.98 -1,198,930.53
Check 12/29/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -1,198,940.53
Check 12/30/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -17.00 -1,198,957.53
Check 12/30/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -1,198,967.53
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -168,650.15 -1,367,617.68
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -156,265.06 -1,523,882.74
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -151,781.57 -1,675,664.31
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -146,616.75 -1,822,281.06
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -56,449.65 -1,878,730.71
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -50,890.77 -1,929,621.48
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -50,626.62 -1,980,248.10
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -49,420.28 -2,029,668.38
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... X -271.00 -2,029,939.38

Total Checks and Payments -2,029,939.38 -2,029,939.38

Deposits and Credits - 24 items
Deposit 12/01/2022 X 1,430.93 1,430.93
Deposit 12/02/2022 X 981.69 2,412.62
Deposit 12/02/2022 X 2,092.74 4,505.36
Deposit 12/02/2022 X 4,059.84 8,565.20
Deposit 12/05/2022 X 337.00 8,902.20
Deposit 12/05/2022 X 849.50 9,751.70
Deposit 12/06/2022 X 217.50 9,969.20
Deposit 12/07/2022 X 98.00 10,067.20
Deposit 12/09/2022 X 130.00 10,197.20
Deposit 12/12/2022 X 130.00 10,327.20
Deposit 12/13/2022 X 15.00 10,342.20
Deposit 12/13/2022 X 160.00 10,502.20
Deposit 12/15/2022 X 25.00 10,527.20
Deposit 12/16/2022 X 9,250.00 19,777.20
Deposit 12/19/2022 X 120.00 19,897.20
Deposit 12/19/2022 X 4,617.27 24,514.47
General Journal 12/21/2022 2023 ... X 69.00 24,583.47
General Journal 12/21/2022 2023 ... X 3,739.00 28,322.47
Deposit 12/21/2022 X 1,451,170.79 1,479,493.26
Deposit 12/27/2022 X 150.00 1,479,643.26
Deposit 12/28/2022 X 290.00 1,479,933.26
Deposit 12/29/2022 X 84,855.92 1,564,789.18
Deposit 12/30/2022 X 735,300.27 2,300,089.45
Deposit 12/31/2022 X 18.14 2,300,107.59

Total Deposits and Credits 2,300,107.59 2,300,107.59

Total Cleared Transactions 270,168.21 270,168.21

Cleared Balance 270,168.21 3,315,819.88

Register Balance as of 12/31/2022 270,168.21 3,315,819.88

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

General Journal 01/03/2023 2023 ... -942.00 -942.00
General Journal 01/04/2023 2023 ... -4,211.12 -5,153.12

Total Checks and Payments -5,153.12 -5,153.12

3:18 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
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Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 01/05/2023 2023 ... 1,604.50 1,604.50

Total Deposits and Credits 1,604.50 1,604.50

Total New Transactions -3,548.62 -3,548.62

Ending Balance 266,619.59 3,312,271.26

3:18 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
01/10/23 Reconciliation Detail

1111-02 · Fifth Third Bank 8758, Period Ending 12/31/2022
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Statement Period Date: 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - 7410638758

12/01 Beginning Balance $3,045,651.67 Number of Days in Period 31
5 Checks $(2,580.11)

79 Withdrawals / Debits $(2,027,359.27)
23 Deposits / Credits $2,300,089.45

Interest Earned and Paid $18.14
12/31 Ending Balance $3,315,819.88

Checks 5 checks totaling $2,580.11
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
470 i 12/01 120.00 472 i 12/13 1,884.19 475 i 12/22 275.92
471 i 12/16 50.00 474*i 12/27 250.00

Withdrawals / Debits 79 items totaling $2,027,359.27
Date Amount Description
12/01 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120122
12/01 41,992.73 Bill.com Payables 016CZQAEE2GNRPA Gateway Science Academ 6651 Gravois LLC Bill.com

016CZQAEE2GNRPA Inv #2022-12-01 120122
12/01 51,809.72 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
12/02 1,878.56 VSP INSURANCE CO 1005174523 1412102211 7410638758 TRN*1*1412102211  120222
12/02 5,017.50 Bill.com Payables 016XJAUAS2GQ631 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016XJAUAS2GQ631 120222
12/02 15,570.25 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001489549082 120222
12/02 50,884.35 COMMERCIAL CARD AUTO PAY 569269001898314 DAMAR HASAN 120122
12/05 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120522
12/05 3,891.60 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120522
12/05 137,694.63 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00772816 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120522
12/06 205,284.87 Bill.com Payables 016DAWDHP2GV4DE Gateway Science Academ PSRSSTL Bill.com 016DAWDHP2GV4DE

Inv #12/01/2022 120622
12/07 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120722
12/07 5,075.51 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120722
12/08 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120822
12/12 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121222
12/12 54.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121222
12/12 639.45 Bill.com Payables 016EERMQH2H5BTW Gateway Science Academ Jostens,Inc. Bill.com

016EERMQH2H5BTW Inv #29724841 121222
12/12 805.03 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 7040303033 121222
12/12 1,690.02 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5877030000 121222
12/12 2,262.00 Bill.com Payables 016GZNKSB2H5BTV Gateway Science Academ First Student,Inc Bill.com

016GZNKSB2H5BTV Multiple invoices 121222
12/12 584.09 SERVICE CHARGE
12/13 2,069.29 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 600931009699102 121322
12/13 9,701.98 Bill.com Payables 016XGJJWI2H5VZ1 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016XGJJWI2H5VZ1 121322
12/14 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121422
12/14 49.02 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 5807877 121422
12/14 233.99 Bill.com Payables 016OMCHHY2H7V1B Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016OMCHHY2H7V1B 121422

Hasan Damar
Confidential
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
12/14 516.35 Bill.com Payables 016RYXLAZ2H9FW3 Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016RYXLAZ2H9FW3 Multiple invoices 121422
12/14 610.73 Bill.com Payables 016ECHDWB2H9FW4 Gateway Science Academ BSN Sport Bill.com 016ECHDWB2H9FW4

Multiple invoices 121422
12/14 1,814.26 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/14 2,074.13 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/14 2,083.82 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/14 2,219.28 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/14 5,818.15 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/14 5,894.65 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/14 7,576.96 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/14 7,761.64 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121422
12/15 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121522
12/15 456.08 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 121522
12/15 4,617.27 THE GUARDIAN SEP GP INS 55259400CSA0000 121522
12/15 70,556.69 Bill.com Payables 016ZDBBFX2H9ZBS Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016ZDBBFX2H9ZBS 121522
12/15 15,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 121522
12/16 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121622
12/16 271.00 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 542.29 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121622
12/16 20,500.05 Bill.com Payables 016JOCAZE2HC3VG Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016JOCAZE2HC3VG 121622
12/16 49,420.28 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 50,626.62 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 50,890.77 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 56,449.65 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 146,616.75 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 151,781.57 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 156,265.06 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/16 168,650.15 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121622
12/19 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121922
12/19 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121922
12/19 178.64 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5286129100 121922
12/19 893.45 Bill.com Payables 016UWGOFZ2HEC6L Gateway Science Academ Blue Technologies, Inc. Bill.com

016UWGOFZ2HEC6L Multiple invoices 121922
12/19 1,809.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121922
12/19 2,048.16 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121922
12/19 2,354.74 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 9690140000 121922
12/19 8,057.64 Bill.com Payables 016BEYQCG2HFVLE Gateway Science Academ Savvas Learning Bill.com

016BEYQCG2HFVLE Inv #7028171520 121922
12/20 29,222.07 Bill.com Payables 016IKHMOA2HGEXF Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016IKHMOA2HGEXF 122022
12/21 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122122
12/21 5,631.51 Bill.com Payables 016JOOOTF2HIR4L Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016JOOOTF2HIR4L 122122
12/22 65.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122222
12/22 1,919.84 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 7040303033 122222
12/22 2,268.00 Bill.com Payables 016KPKNUO2HKZ2K Gateway Science Academ American Burglary and Fire, Inc. Bill.com

016KPKNUO2HKZ2K Inv #R1526547 122222
12/22 6,058.00 Bill.com Payables 016HIWYTJ2HMLQO Gateway Science Academ Liberty Mutual Insurance Bill.com

016HIWYTJ2HMLQO Inv #14428495 122222
12/23 448,531.80 Bill.com Payables 016DJUCYN2HN3Z6 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016DJUCYN2HN3Z6 122322
12/27 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122722
12/27 35.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122722
12/27 319.67 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122722
12/28 10.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122822
12/28 15.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122822
12/29 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122922
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

Statement Period Date: 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
12/29 196.98 Pitney Bowes 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBLeasing Gateway SCIENCE Academ 122922
12/29 1,169.98 PITNEY BOWES PAYMENT 800090900759916 Accounts Payable 122922
12/30 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 123022
12/30 17.00 PITNEY BOWES PAYMENT 800090900928286 Accounts Payable 123022

Deposits / Credits 23 items totaling $2,300,089.45
Date Amount Description
12/01 981.69 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-C5C3D8A4I9W5 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120122
12/01 1,430.93 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 477222 FindurSWAP 69575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120122
12/01 2,092.74 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-N2N5T1A4N5U3 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120122
12/01 4,059.84 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-H6T0Z6U2E1X2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120122
12/05 337.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-E8Z8F7N0A9G5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 120522
12/05 849.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-U1P3H6F7F5Y5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 120522
12/06 217.50 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-O9M5N5R3Z5H2 GATEWAY ACADEMY 120622
12/07 98.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-H4G7W1M4C8B7 GATEWAY ACADEMY 120722
12/09 130.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T3F5L8B1S9R2 GATEWAY ACADEMY 120922
12/12 130.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N3G3R8V0T6N6 GATEWAY ACADEMY 121222
12/13 15.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-I7E0D9Y9I5S5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 121322
12/13 160.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-L2Y4S0F5X8Q5 GATEWAY ACADEMY 121322
12/15 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121522
12/16 9,250.00 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012142200322 GATEWAY SCIENCE 121622
12/19 120.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-Q2H6A7K1N7C0 GATEWAY ACADEMY 121922
12/19 4,617.27 FIFTH THIRD BANK ACH POSITIVE PAY POSPAY RTN GSA 121722
12/21 69.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016SRSTHY2HJSRS Gateway Science Academ Coaches Insider Bill.com

016SRSTHY2HJSRS Inv #E2473528-0001-- bill.com Chec
12/21 3,739.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016XNGQRI2HJSRQ Gateway Science Academ Chaminade College Prep School

Bill.com 016XNGQRI2HJSRQ Inv #2016/17-171-- bi
12/21 1,451,170.79 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012192200409 GATEWAY SCIENCE 122122
12/27 150.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-N6R9D7N5M7D4 GATEWAY ACADEMY 122722
12/28 290.00 Procare Connect TRANSFER ST-T9S2Y2L1D5N8 GATEWAY ACADEMY 122822
12/29 84,855.92 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012272200263 GATEWAY SCIENCE 122922
12/30 735,300.27 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012282200316 GATEWAY SCIENCE 123022

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

12/01 250,000.00 12/12 250,000.00 12/21 250,000.00
12/02 250,000.00 12/13 250,000.00 12/22 250,000.00
12/05 250,000.00 12/14 250,000.00 12/23 250,000.00
12/06 250,000.00 12/15 250,000.00 12/27 250,000.00
12/07 250,000.00 12/16 250,000.00 12/28 250,000.00
12/08 250,000.00 12/19 250,000.00 12/29 250,000.00
12/09 250,000.00 12/20 250,000.00 12/30 250,000.00

Hasan Damar
Confidential
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Daily Sweep Balance - Repurchase Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
12/01 2,710,244.42 12/12 2,280,539.56 12/21 2,706,382.74
12/02 2,636,893.76 12/13 2,267,059.10 12/22 2,695,795.98
12/05 2,496,444.03 12/14 2,230,396.12 12/23 2,247,264.18
12/06 2,291,376.66 12/15 2,139,766.08 12/27 2,246,784.51
12/07 2,286,374.15 12/16 1,296,926.89 12/28 2,247,049.51
12/08 2,286,364.15 12/19 1,286,277.53 12/29 2,330,528.47
12/09 2,286,494.15 12/20 1,257,055.46 12/30 3,065,819.88

Interest Earned andPaid
$18.14

Average Investment Rate
0.011%

Interest Earned and Paid YTD
$348.92



Statement Period Date: 11/1/2022 - 11/30/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL 60173-4544
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

11/9/2022 451 $6,579.90 11/9/2022 451 $6,579.90

11/7/2022 464 $995.16 11/7/2022 464 $995.16

11/7/2022 465 $114.54 11/7/2022 465 $114.54

11/8/2022 466 $441.68 11/8/2022 466 $441.68

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential



FTCCHKS041 041 20221130 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007410638758 DDA

Page 2 of 2

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20221130|9|0|S|1|8|8|7410638758|0|58||PSKEY99|

11/7/2022 467 $513.01 11/7/2022 467 $513.01

11/16/2022 468 $212.00 11/16/2022 468 $212.00

11/18/2022 469 $968.92 11/18/2022 469 $968.92

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential

Hasan Damar
Confidential



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,993,435.65
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 97 items
Check 11/01/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -50,017.75 -50,017.75
Check 11/01/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -200.22 -50,217.97
Check 11/02/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -45,429.40 -95,647.37
Check 11/02/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -14,550.62 -110,197.99
Check 11/02/2022 ACH Vision Service Plan X -1,819.26 -112,017.25
General Journal 11/02/2022 2023 ... X -995.16 -113,012.41
Check 11/02/2022 ACH Anthem Life X -730.12 -113,742.53
General Journal 11/02/2022 2023 ... X -712.50 -114,455.03
Check 11/02/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -114,505.03
Transfer 11/03/2022 X -2,000,000.00 -2,114,505.03
General Journal 11/03/2022 2023 ... X -332,061.73 -2,446,566.76
Check 11/03/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -35.00 -2,446,601.76
Check 11/03/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -2,446,626.76
Check 11/04/2022 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -138,060.71 -2,584,687.47
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -13,845.45 -2,598,532.92
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -4,042.88 -2,602,575.80
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -3,404.46 -2,605,980.26
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -2,599.36 -2,608,579.62
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -1,370.30 -2,609,949.92
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -786.25 -2,610,736.17
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -341.34 -2,611,077.51
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X -260.85 -2,611,338.36
General Journal 11/07/2022 2023 ... X -1,713.50 -2,613,051.86
Check 11/07/2022 464 Schneider, Erik J X -995.16 -2,614,047.02
Check 11/07/2022 467 Ackerman, Jennifer S X -513.01 -2,614,560.03
Check 11/07/2022 465 Stockton, Christopher X -114.54 -2,614,674.57
Check 11/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -2,614,724.57
Check 11/08/2022 466 SSM Health Cardina... X -441.68 -2,615,166.25
Check 11/08/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -75.00 -2,615,241.25
Check 11/09/2022 451 Wade., Megan X -6,579.90 -2,621,821.15
Check 11/09/2022 ACH WEX Bank X -75.00 -2,621,896.15
Check 11/10/2022 ACH Republic Services X -1,631.67 -2,623,527.82
Check 11/10/2022 X -597.79 -2,624,125.61
Check 11/10/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -2,624,175.61
General Journal 11/14/2022 2023 ... X -5,493.07 -2,629,668.68
General Journal 11/14/2022 2023 ... X -5,235.00 -2,634,903.68
General Journal 11/14/2022 2023 ... X -3,259.94 -2,638,163.62
Check 11/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -940.29 -2,639,103.91
Check 11/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -50.00 -2,639,153.91
Check 11/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -2,639,178.91
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -69,175.95 -2,708,354.86
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -62,905.66 -2,771,260.52
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -58,122.81 -2,829,383.33
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -58,060.54 -2,887,443.87
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -44,036.19 -2,931,480.06
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -15,733.84 -2,947,213.90
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -15,448.56 -2,962,662.46
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -14,356.46 -2,977,018.92
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -13,192.32 -2,990,211.24
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -8,727.86 -2,998,939.10
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -8,597.52 -3,007,536.62
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -7,446.74 -3,014,983.36
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -6,337.75 -3,021,321.11
Check 11/15/2022 ACH Division of Employm... X -6,256.68 -3,027,577.79
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -2,541.13 -3,030,118.92
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -2,510.80 -3,032,629.72
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -2,438.81 -3,035,068.53
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -2,294.81 -3,037,363.34
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -1,320.25 -3,038,683.59
General Journal 11/15/2022 2023 ... X -692.62 -3,039,376.21
Check 11/15/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -536.96 -3,039,913.17
Check 11/15/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -38.32 -3,039,951.49
Check 11/16/2022 468 Lenhardt, Stephanie, X -212.00 -3,040,163.49
Check 11/16/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -3,040,188.49
General Journal 11/17/2022 2023 ... X -24,039.96 -3,064,228.45
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 11/17/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -380.49 -3,064,608.94
Check 11/17/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -80.00 -3,064,688.94
Check 11/18/2022 469 Knese, Anne T. X -968.92 -3,065,657.86
Check 11/18/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -652.50 -3,066,310.36
Check 11/18/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -65.21 -3,066,375.57
Check 11/21/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -262.42 -3,066,637.99
Check 11/21/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -38.00 -3,066,675.99
Check 11/21/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -3,066,700.99
General Journal 11/22/2022 2023 ... X -797.00 -3,067,497.99
Check 11/22/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -3,067,522.99
General Journal 11/23/2022 2023 ... X -219,111.95 -3,286,634.94
Check 11/25/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -3,286,659.94
Check 11/28/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -361.97 -3,287,021.91
Check 11/28/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -335.54 -3,287,357.45
Check 11/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -25.00 -3,287,382.45
Check 11/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -18.00 -3,287,400.45
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -150,708.35 -3,438,108.80
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -142,793.36 -3,580,902.16
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -137,175.59 -3,718,077.75
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -132,259.33 -3,850,337.08
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -49,966.04 -3,900,303.12
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -49,444.26 -3,949,747.38
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -48,769.84 -3,998,517.22
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -47,208.93 -4,045,726.15
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -36,457.80 -4,082,183.95
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -4,006.99 -4,086,190.94
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -3,844.48 -4,090,035.42
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -2,871.14 -4,092,906.56
General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... X -271.00 -4,093,177.56
Check 11/30/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -199.80 -4,093,377.36
Check 11/30/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -15.00 -4,093,392.36
Check 11/30/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank X -15.00 -4,093,407.36

Total Checks and Payments -4,093,407.36 -4,093,407.36

Deposits and Credits - 32 items
Deposit 11/01/2022 X 647.76 647.76
Deposit 11/01/2022 X 1,586.67 2,234.43
Deposit 11/01/2022 X 1,664.86 3,899.29
Deposit 11/02/2022 X 50.00 3,949.29
Deposit 11/02/2022 X 94.00 4,043.29
Deposit 11/02/2022 X 510.00 4,553.29
Deposit 11/02/2022 X 567.50 5,120.79
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X 500.00 5,620.79
General Journal 11/04/2022 2023 ... X 2,599.36 8,220.15
Deposit 11/07/2022 X 25.00 8,245.15
Deposit 11/07/2022 X 90.00 8,335.15
Deposit 11/07/2022 X 120.00 8,455.15
Deposit 11/09/2022 X 50.00 8,505.15
General Journal 11/09/2022 2023 ... X 5,493.07 13,998.22
Deposit 11/14/2022 X 10.00 14,008.22
Deposit 11/14/2022 X 2,599.53 16,607.75
Deposit 11/16/2022 X 40.00 16,647.75
Deposit 11/16/2022 X 230.00 16,877.75
Deposit 11/21/2022 X 110.00 16,987.75
Deposit 11/21/2022 X 422.19 17,409.94
General Journal 11/21/2022 2023 ... X 2,543.05 19,952.99
Deposit 11/21/2022 X 1,713,820.07 1,733,773.06
Deposit 11/23/2022 X 27.50 1,733,800.56
Deposit 11/23/2022 X 210.00 1,734,010.56
General Journal 11/23/2022 2023 ... X 500.00 1,734,510.56
General Journal 11/23/2022 2023 ... X 774.36 1,735,284.92
General Journal 11/23/2022 2023 ... X 1,434.18 1,736,719.10
Deposit 11/23/2022 X 13,570.17 1,750,289.27
Deposit 11/25/2022 X 100.00 1,750,389.27
Deposit 11/29/2022 X 395,089.58 2,145,478.85
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Deposit 11/30/2022 X 20.53 2,145,499.38
Deposit 11/30/2022 X 124.00 2,145,623.38

Total Deposits and Credits 2,145,623.38 2,145,623.38

Total Cleared Transactions -1,947,783.98 -1,947,783.98

Cleared Balance -1,947,783.98 3,045,651.67

Uncleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

General Journal 11/30/2022 2023 ... 0.00 0.00

Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00

Total Uncleared Transactions 0.00 0.00

Register Balance as of 11/30/2022 -1,947,783.98 3,045,651.67

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 80 items

Check 12/01/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank -51,809.72 -51,809.72
General Journal 12/01/2022 2023 ... -41,992.73 -93,802.45
Check 12/01/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -50.00 -93,852.45
Check 12/02/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank -50,884.35 -144,736.80
Check 12/02/2022 ACH Fifth Third Bank -15,570.25 -160,307.05
General Journal 12/02/2022 2023 ... -5,017.50 -165,324.55
Check 12/02/2022 ACH Vision Service Plan -1,878.56 -167,203.11
Check 12/05/2022 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... -137,694.63 -304,897.74
Check 12/05/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -3,891.60 -308,789.34
Check 12/05/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -50.00 -308,839.34
General Journal 12/06/2022 2023 ... -205,284.87 -514,124.21
Check 12/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -5,075.51 -519,199.72
Check 12/07/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -25.00 -519,224.72
Check 12/08/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -54.00 -519,278.72
Check 12/08/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -10.00 -519,288.72
General Journal 12/12/2022 2023 ... -2,262.00 -521,550.72
Check 12/12/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment -1,690.02 -523,240.74
Check 12/12/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment -805.03 -524,045.77
General Journal 12/12/2022 2023 ... -639.45 -524,685.22
Check 12/12/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -50.00 -524,735.22
General Journal 12/13/2022 2023 ... -9,701.98 -534,437.20
Check 12/13/2022 ACH Home Depot (Credit) -2,069.29 -536,506.49
General Journal 12/14/2022 2023 ... -610.73 -537,117.22
General Journal 12/14/2022 2023 ... -516.35 -537,633.57
General Journal 12/14/2022 2023 ... -233.99 -537,867.56
Check 12/14/2022 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... -49.02 -537,916.58
Check 12/14/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -10.00 -537,926.58
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -70,556.69 -608,483.27
Transfer 12/15/2022 -15,000.00 -623,483.27
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -7,761.64 -631,244.91
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -7,576.96 -638,821.87
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -5,894.65 -644,716.52
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -5,818.15 -650,534.67
Check 12/15/2022 ACH Guardian -4,617.27 -655,151.94
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -2,219.28 -657,371.22
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -2,083.82 -659,455.04
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -2,074.13 -661,529.17
General Journal 12/15/2022 2023 ... -1,814.26 -663,343.43
Check 12/15/2022 ACH WEX Bank -456.08 -663,799.51
Check 12/15/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -25.00 -663,824.51
General Journal 12/16/2022 2023 ... -20,500.05 -684,324.56
Check 12/16/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -542.29 -684,866.85
Check 12/16/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -25.00 -684,891.85
General Journal 12/19/2022 2023 ... -8,057.64 -692,949.49
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment -2,354.74 -695,304.23
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -2,048.16 -697,352.39
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -1,809.00 -699,161.39
General Journal 12/19/2022 2023 ... -893.45 -700,054.84
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment -178.64 -700,233.48
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Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -25.00 -700,258.48
Check 12/19/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -20.00 -700,278.48
General Journal 12/20/2022 2023 ... -29,222.07 -729,500.55
General Journal 12/21/2022 2023 ... -5,631.51 -735,132.06
Check 12/21/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -20.00 -735,152.06
General Journal 12/22/2022 2023 ... -6,058.00 -741,210.06
General Journal 12/22/2022 2023 ... -2,268.00 -743,478.06
Check 12/22/2022 ACH Spire Bill Payment -1,919.84 -745,397.90
Check 12/22/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -65.00 -745,462.90
General Journal 12/23/2022 2023 ... -448,531.80 -1,193,994.70
Check 12/27/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -319.67 -1,194,314.37
Check 12/27/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -35.00 -1,194,349.37
Check 12/27/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -25.00 -1,194,374.37
Check 12/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -15.00 -1,194,389.37
Check 12/28/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -10.00 -1,194,399.37
Check 12/29/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) -1,169.98 -1,195,569.35
Check 12/29/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (South) -196.98 -1,195,766.33
Check 12/29/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -10.00 -1,195,776.33
Check 12/30/2022 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) -17.00 -1,195,793.33
Check 12/30/2022 ACH Med-I-Bank -10.00 -1,195,803.33
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -168,650.15 -1,364,453.48
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -156,265.06 -1,520,718.54
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -151,781.57 -1,672,500.11
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -146,616.75 -1,819,116.86
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -56,449.65 -1,875,566.51
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -50,890.77 -1,926,457.28
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -50,626.62 -1,977,083.90
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -49,420.28 -2,026,504.18
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... -271.00 -2,026,775.18
General Journal 01/03/2023 2023 ... -942.00 -2,027,717.18
General Journal 01/04/2023 2023 ... -4,211.12 -2,031,928.30

Total Checks and Payments -2,031,928.30 -2,031,928.30

Deposits and Credits - 25 items
Deposit 12/01/2022 1,430.93 1,430.93
Deposit 12/02/2022 981.69 2,412.62
Deposit 12/02/2022 2,092.74 4,505.36
Deposit 12/02/2022 4,059.84 8,565.20
Deposit 12/05/2022 337.00 8,902.20
Deposit 12/05/2022 849.50 9,751.70
Deposit 12/06/2022 217.50 9,969.20
Deposit 12/07/2022 98.00 10,067.20
Deposit 12/09/2022 130.00 10,197.20
Deposit 12/12/2022 130.00 10,327.20
Deposit 12/13/2022 15.00 10,342.20
Deposit 12/13/2022 160.00 10,502.20
Deposit 12/15/2022 25.00 10,527.20
Deposit 12/16/2022 9,250.00 19,777.20
Deposit 12/19/2022 120.00 19,897.20
Deposit 12/19/2022 4,617.27 24,514.47
General Journal 12/21/2022 2023 ... 69.00 24,583.47
General Journal 12/21/2022 2023 ... 3,739.00 28,322.47
Deposit 12/21/2022 1,451,170.79 1,479,493.26
Deposit 12/27/2022 150.00 1,479,643.26
Deposit 12/28/2022 290.00 1,479,933.26
Deposit 12/29/2022 84,855.92 1,564,789.18
Deposit 12/30/2022 735,300.27 2,300,089.45
General Journal 12/31/2022 2023 ... 0.00 2,300,089.45
General Journal 01/05/2023 2023 ... 1,604.50 2,301,693.95

Total Deposits and Credits 2,301,693.95 2,301,693.95

Total New Transactions 269,765.65 269,765.65

Ending Balance -1,678,018.33 3,315,417.32
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Statement Period Date: 11/1/2022 - 11/30/2022
Account Type: COMM'L 53 ANALYZED

Account Number: 7410638758

0
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/commercialbanking

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Commercial Client Services: 866-475-0729

Account Summary - 7410638758

11/01 Beginning Balance $4,993,435.65 Number of Days in Period 30
7 Checks $(9,825.21)

90 Withdrawals / Debits $(4,083,582.15)
31 Deposits / Credits $2,145,602.85

Interest Earned and Paid $20.53
11/30 Ending Balance $3,045,651.67

Checks 7 checks totaling $9,825.21
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
451 i 11/09 6,579.90 466 i 11/08 441.68 468 i 11/16 212.00
464*i 11/07 995.16 467 i 11/07 513.01 469 i 11/18 968.92
465 i 11/07 114.54

Withdrawals / Debits 90 items totaling $4,083,582.15
Date Amount Description
11/01 200.22 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 473099 FindurSWAP 69575 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110122
11/01 50,017.75 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0158 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
11/02 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110222
11/02 712.50 Bill.com Payables 016BNUWAB2FHUJD Gateway Science Academ BSN Sport Bill.com 016BNUWAB2FHUJD

Inv #9277289 110222
11/02 730.12 Anthem Life K26L ACH PYMT VRVE8UDFGM5E Gateway Science Academ 110222
11/02 995.16 Bill.com Payables 016DCMGDR2FG5TR Gateway Science Academ Blue Technologies, Inc. Bill.com

016DCMGDR2FG5TR Inv #INV408966 110222
11/02 1,819.26 VSP INSURANCE CO 1005062519 1411929540 7410638758 TRN*1*1411929540  110222
11/02 14,550.62 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001481562966 110222
11/02 45,429.40 COMMERCIAL CARD AUTO PAY 569269001898314 DAMAR HASAN 110122
11/03 25.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110322
11/03 35.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110322
11/03 2,599.36 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110322
11/03 332,061.73 Bill.com Payables 016FXARGP2FIHGP Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016FXARGP2FIHGP 110322
11/03 2,000,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 110322
11/04 260.85 Bill.com Payables 016WAZCGI2FMKSX Gateway Science Academ Absopure Water Bill.com

016WAZCGI2FMKSX Multiple invoices 110422
11/04 341.34 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110422
11/04 786.25 Bill.com Payables 016WPRJLA2FMKSW Gateway Science Academ Burnes-Citadel Security Co Bill.com

016WPRJLA2FMKSW Multiple invoices 110422
11/04 1,370.30 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110422
11/04 3,404.46 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110422
11/04 4,042.88 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) FIX 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110422
11/04 13,845.45 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110422
11/04 138,060.71 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00664211 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 110422
11/07 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110722
11/07 1,713.50 Bill.com Payables 016UWJJTN2FN4MR Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016UWJJTN2FN4MR 110722
11/08 75.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 110822
11/09 75.00 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Gateway Science Academ 110922
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
11/10 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111022
11/10 1,631.67 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT REPUBLICSERVICES RSIBILLPAY 303460294706 111022
11/10 597.79 SERVICE CHARGE
11/14 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111422
11/14 50.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111422
11/14 940.29 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111422
11/14 2,294.81 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111422
11/14 2,438.81 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111422
11/14 2,510.80 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111422
11/14 2,541.13 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111422
11/14 3,259.94 Bill.com Payables 016EXKWYU2FY0XY Gateway Science Academ BSN Sport Bill.com 016EXKWYU2FY0XY

Multiple invoices 111422
11/14 5,235.00 Bill.com Payables 016HHQQEG2FY0XZ Gateway Science Academ Achieve3000 Bill.com 016HHQQEG2FY0XZ

Inv #58277 111422
11/14 5,493.07 Bill.com Payables 016WCPZBV2FY0XX Gateway Science Academ Lakeshore Learning Bill.com

016WCPZBV2FY0XX Inv #258313071422 111422
11/14 7,446.74 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111422
11/14 8,597.52 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111422
11/14 8,727.86 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111422
11/15 38.32 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 8433229 111522
11/15 536.96 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5877030000 111522
11/15 6,256.68 MO DIR EMP SERV MO UI TAX 000000008276894 Gateway Science Academ 111522
11/15 6,337.75 151111 GATEWAY S 261425925 DIR DEP 151111 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 111522
11/15 44,036.19 Bill.com Payables 016TVZFKF2FYXTP Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016TVZFKF2FYXTP 111522
11/16 25.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111622
11/17 80.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 111722
